
 

 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 18-38 Flooring at Eisenhower, Riverdahl and Marshall 

 

DATE:     March 28, 2018 

 

RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 

 

To All Bidders: 

 

Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 

of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 

the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 

changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 

 

If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 

2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 

accepted. 

 

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 

concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 

purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

By:  Dane Youngblood 

Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


   

 
IFB No. 18-38     ADDENDUM #2       1 
ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS   

 

 
 
ADDENDUM TWO 
 
TO: ALL BIDDERS 
 
DATE: March 28, 2018 
 
RE: ADDENDUM #2 
 

 CHANGES to Bidding Documents dated February 27, 2018 
 
IFB No. 18-38 Flooring at Riverdahl ES, Eisenhower MS, Marshall School (Project No. 1606F-2018 Flooring) 
 
BIDS DUE: 2:00 PM (CDST) on Thursday, April 5, 2018 
 
Please attach this Addendum to the Specifications and Drawings for the referenced project.  Take the changes to the 
Specifications and Drawings into consideration in preparing your Bid. 
 
Bidders shall make note in writing on Bid Form that this Addendum has been taken into consideration.  Failure to do so may 
be sufficient cause to reject the Bid. 
 
    Rockford Public Schools 
   By: Jennifer Deuth Fritts, AIA and Debbie Dimmick, AIA 
 
The Addendum consists of 1 page. 
 

I. RFI’s 
Questions from email dated 03.27.18:   

1. Material switch request:  Altro  Quartz Tile in lieu of UPO Tile or an alternate? 
Answer:  Yes, Altro Quartz is an acceptable substitution. 

2. Can you please provide us with estimate quantities sf per room/school needing flooring? Answer:  
Please see list below of approximate areas in square feet of the proposed work (for reference only).  
The bidders are still responsible for calculating the amount of material necessary, for taking into 
consideration the bid documents and site visits in order to perform the work outlined. 
Marshall School - Base Bid 1,609 sf. - Alt Bid 6,958 s.f. 
 
Eisenhower MS – Corridors 25,346 s.f. – Gerflor 9,484 s.f. 
 
Riverdahl ES – Corridors 6,614 s.f. 

 
 

 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM #2 


